Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1091702

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30606
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-039-21150-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 NW_SE_SE SW gec. 18 fyp. 4 s R. 29 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 630 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202 , 1216 2015 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Jeff Christian
Purchaser:  NA

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

06/05/2012 06/12/2012 06/13/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Decatur

Wessel

Lease Name: Well #: 1-18

Field Name:

Producing Formation: None

Elevation: Ground:2753 Kelly Bushing: _ 2758

Total Vertical Depth: 4450 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 1000 ppm  Fluid volume: 1000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
08/24/2012

Confidential Release Date: 08/24/2014

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT 001 [0 [ ] Approved by: >*™ ™ pate, 08/24/2012




MR A

1091702

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Wessel 1-18

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 18 Twp%1r S. R.29 [ ]East F ]West County: Decatur

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 218 Common 185 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




’/ kg BB
/A
Conservation Division ekl A
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 24, 2012

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API1 15-039-21150-00-00
Wessel 1-18
SW/4 Sec.18-04S-29W
Decatur County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



Wessel #1-18
630’ FSL 2015’ FWL
Sec. 18-4S-29W

Young #1
D R Lauck Qil Co.
Sec. 17-4S-29W

2758' KB 2777 KB

Formation Sample top Datum Ref Log tops Datum Ref Log tops Datum
Anhydrite 2550 +208 +20 2551 +207 +19 2589 +188
B/Anhydrite 2585 +173 +11 2585 +173 +11 2615 +162
Topeka 3660 -902 +19 3664 -906 +15 3698 -921
Heebner 3831 -1073 +16 3832 -1074 +15 3866 -1089
Lansing 3882 -1124 +16 3883 -1125 +15 3917 -1140
Stark 4036 -1278 +14 4038 -1280 +12 4069 -1292
BKC 4082 -1324 +15 4084 -1326 +13 4116 -1339
Pawnee 4185 -1427 +16 4192 -1433 +10 4220 -1443
Cherokee 4277 -1519 +9 4280 -1522 +6 4305 -1528
Mississippi 4394 -1636 -6 4402 -1644 -14 4407 -1630
RTD 4450 4470

LTD 4452 4473
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DATE 7:00 AM DEPTH REMARKS
6/5/12 MIRT SPUD 2:30 pm
6/6/12 560" DRLG. dev. 1/2 deg. @ 218'
6/7/12 2420' DRLG.
6/8/12 3390° DRLG.
6/9/12 3914 CFS dev. 1/4 deq.
6/10/12 3956' TIH for DST# 2
6/11/12 4064 OBw/DST#3
6/12/12 4310 CFS RTD 4450' @ 2:15 pm dev. 1/2 deg.
Finish Logging 2:00 am 6/13/12 P&A
Remarks
The Wessel # 1-18 was declared dry and abandoned.
All sample shows of oil were condemned by drill stem fests .
Electric log measurements correlate about 2' deep compared to rotary measurements.
Sample tops adjusted to the electric log.
Samples deposited at the Kansas Geological Survey.
Respectfully Submitted,
Jeff Christian
LITH.|0  DRILL TIME (MIN/FT) DEPTH % SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS REMARKS
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3600

[ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, sli grnlr, part dns, foss, vy
sct pp-intrxln por, ns w/ sct wt chlk

L Sh: red, silty, gummy in part, some gry

[ Ls: It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss-sli ool, pr vis por, ns

Ls: It gry-prpl/gry, fn xIn, dns, pr vis por, ns

Same

3650

Sh: red-brn w/ sct Dolo Is: It gry, fn xIn, sli suc,
part dns, pr intrxIn por, ns

in part, yell stnd, pr vis por, ns

[ Ls: as above w/ Sh: red-pnk, calc, chlky

[ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky, sli fosspr vis
por, ns

L Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, vy sndy, grading to
ns

3700 r

Sh: red, sndy, gummy in part

Ls: crm-It gry, fn-some med xIn, foss, frc fr pp-
| vug por, ns

ns

Same

3750

Sh: blk, carb (3770" smpl)

[ sst: It gry-grn/gry, vy fn grn, calc, fri-mushy,
shly in part, pr vis por, ns

| Sh: red-brn, slty

Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss in part, rare pp-
vug por, ns

[ Sh: red-brn, sli gummy

por, ns

3800 r

Same

por, ns

vis por, ns w/ sct wt chlk

Sh: blk, carb (3850" smpl)
Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss

Sh: red-brn, sndy, slty, calc, gummy in part

3850

Same

| subool, pr pp por, ns, no odor

Sh: red-brn, some gry & grn

Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, foss-
subool, vy sct pr pp-vug por, trc tarry-asph sptd
- stn, nsfo, no ador

nsfo, no odor, pr cut

L Ls: crim-It gry, fn xIn, ool-subool, fr-some pr
introol-vug por, fr sho hvy fo, sli gssy, no odor,
drk brn-blk sptd stn

[ Ls: crm-grn/gry, vy fn-fn xIn, dns, no vis por, trc
blk asph stn, nsfo, no odor,

[~ no odor, sct wt chlk

Ls: It brn-It gry, vy fn-fn xIn, dns, sli foss, no vis
por, ns

[ sh: red, some brn

3950 L Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, ool in part, pr-trc

fr introol-vug por, sli-fr sfo, fnt odor, drk brn
sptd-subsat stn

L Ls: w-crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky, sli chrty, pr
vis por, ns

L Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, ool-sli foss, pr vis
por, ns

Sh: gry-some grn, trc blk

vug por w/ sptd stn, trc edge stn, nsfo, no odor
Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky in part, pr vis

b 4000 [por. 1 pcw/ ssfo, no odor

Ls: brn-gry, fn xIn, dns, foss

L Sh: red-brn, some gry & grn

| Sh: red, gummy

Ls: erm-It gry, fn xIn, subchlky, part dns, trc ool,
— pr intrxIn-tre vug por, I+ brn dull subsat stn, tre
live sat stn, 1 pc ssfo, fnt odor

| Sh: red-brn-gry-grn

4050 [ Sh: red-brn

Ls: wt-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky, pr vis por, ns
[~ Ls: as above, less chlky, more dns

Sh: red-brn, some gry & grn

Ls: It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss-ool, no vis por, ns

| Ls: as above, chlky in part
Sh: red-brn w/ It prpl sltstn/calc sh

fri, ns

4100 + Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, subchlky, part dns, ool, pr
vis por, ns

Sh: varicolor w/ cgl type Ls: foss in part, ns

[ Ls: It bro-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss, no vis por, ns
[ Ls: as above w/ Sitst: It gry-It prpl

[ sh: red-brn-gry, some grn

4150

It gry-It prpl

[ sh: red-brn-prpl/brn, calc in part, silty in part

Sh: as above, mostly prpl/brn

Ls: If brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, col, pr vis por, ns

4200 | foss, pr vis por, ns

[ Sh: gry-grn-prpl, some red & brn

Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, sli chlky, part dns, vy sndy
|_in part, sli foss in part, pr vis por, ns

Ls: It-drk gry, fn xIn, dns w/ Sh: gry, some grn &
- red

Sh: gry-grn, some red & brn w/ Ls: as above

4250 [ Sh: drk gry-blk, carb in part, gummy in part
| _Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, pr vis por,
ns
Same, vy gummy
[ Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, ool in part,
pr vis por, ns
[ Sh: gry-grn, some red & brn w/ Ls: as above
L Sst: clear-ambr, fn-crs grn, pr srt, anglr-subrnd,
subfri, calc, pr vis por, ns, ho cut
4300 [ Sh: varicolor w/ Ls: as above

Sh: red-brn-gry-grn, sd studded in part

Sh: as above w/ rare Sst: clear-yell, fn-crs grn,
fr srt, subrnd, qtz cmnt, ns

Sh; varicolor, sd stdd in part, trc Sst: It gry, fn
— grn, fri, fr por, ns

43 50 [~ Sh: as above w/ sct Irg qtz frags

Same, trc Sst as above

[ Sh: red-brn, some varicolor, vy sndy in part, sct
qtz frags

Chrt: wt-crm-It gry, 70%fresh, 30% weath-trip,

4400 L sct fr por, ns, no flur

Chrt: as above, foss-ool in part, sct gd vug-cast

Ls: It gry, fn xIn, dns, vy foss, pr intrfoss-vug por,

Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, sli grnlr, part dns, foss-ool

Sst: crm-It gry, vy fn-fn grn, calc, subfri, fr por,

[ Ls: It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, trc chrt, pr vis por,

[ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli chlky, sli foss, pr vis 7

[ Ls: crm-It gry-grn/gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, pr vis |

[ Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, sli foss, trc chrt, pr |

Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, sli chlky, part dns, sli foss-

Sh: red-brn, some gry & grnw/ Ls: gry, vy fn xIn,

7 3900 — dns, foss-ool, no vis por, blk sptd-subsat stn,

Ls: as above, trc pr vug por w/ brn sptd stn, nsfo,

L Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky in part, vy sct pr

[~ Sh: as above w/ Sst: It grn/gry, vy fngrn, calc, vy 7]

[ Sh: red-brn, some gry & grn, calc in part w/ Sltst: |

Ls: crm-It brn-I+ gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky, subool-sli

"| Morgan Mud @ 3610'; 6/8/12

Wt. 8.9, Vis. 52, WL. 5.6
Chl. 1,000, LCM. 6

TOPEKA 3662' (-904)
E Log 3664' (-906)

HEEBNER 3831' (-1073)
E Log 3833' (-1075)

TORONTO 3864' (-1106)
E Log 3866' (-1108)

Morgan Mud @ 3914'; 6/9/12
Wt. 9.1, Vis. 59, WL. 5.2

Chl. 1,000, LCM. 7
LANSING 3880' (-1122)
E Log 3882' (-1124)

DST# 1 3868 to 3914
30"-60"-45"-90"

IF: BOB/8" ISI: No Return
FF: BOB/14" FSI: Surface Blow for 10"
RECOVERY: 725" total fluid
280" MCW w/ trc of oil (67%W, 33%M)
445" Wir (96%W, 4%M)

IFP: 74-206# ISIP: 1307#
FFP: 208-352# FSIP: 1301#
IHP: 1916# FHP: 1862#
BHT: 126 deg. F

Chl: 64,000

RW: .097 @ 86.5 deg. F

Pipe Strap @ 3914": 77" Short to Board

DST # 2 3930' to 3956'
30"-60"-30"-60"

IF: Blow Built to 3/4"; Died Back to 1/2"
FF: No Blow

RECOVERY: 15" Mud w/ trc of oil

IFP: 15-19# ISIP: 1281#

FFP: 21-25# FSIP: 1260#

IHP: 1913# FHP: 1907#

BHT: 118 deq. F

Morgan Mud @ 3956'; 6/10/12
W+. 9.2, Vis. 61, WL. 6.0
Chl. 2,500, LCM. 7

DST # 3 3973' to 4064
30"-60"-30"-60"

IF: Blow Built to 1.5"

FF: No Blow

RECOVERY: 30" Mud w/ oil spts
IFP: 19-25# ISIP: 10081#
FFP: 28-31# FSIP: 851#
IHP: 2071# FHP: 1971#
BHT: 118 deg. F

STARK 4036' (-1278)
E Log 4038' (-1280)

Morgan Mud @ 4064'; 6/11/12
Wt. 9.0, Vis. 52, WL. 6.0
Chl. 3,000,LCM. 5

BKC 4081' (-1323)
E Log 4083’ (-1325)

MARMATON 4120' (-1362)
E Log 4122' (-1364)

PAWNEE 4189' (-1431)

< E Log 4191" (-1433)

LWR. PAWNEE 4213’ (-1455)

E Log 4215' (-1457)

FT. SCOTT 4267 (-1509)

| ELog 4269' (-1511)

CHEROKEE 4278' (-1520)
E Log 4280' (-1522)

“| Morgan Mud @ 4315'; 6/12/12

Wt. 9.3, Vis. 62, WL. 6.0
Chl. 2,400,LCM. 5

MISS. 4392' (-1634)
E Log 4394 (-1636)
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N | _por, ns, no flur
I w/sct Chrt: brnt vell, o ) .
Sihscifie Ls: wT-c};'m-lT%qr'y, microxIn, dns, sli suc,
L ; pr vis por, ns
[ 1 | |
N Chrt: crm-yell-tan, fresh-weath 60/40, sct gd
AI IA vug-weath por, ns, no flur
PN w/ silicified Is: as above
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NS
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NN & 4450 |- RTD 4450° (-1692)
E Log 4452' (-1694)
Drill Stem Test Charts
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6719 Inside Nurtin Driling Co., inc Wessel #1.18
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: ~ Murfin Drilling Co.,

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Wessel #1-18

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Start Date: 2012.06.09 @ 12:52:00
End Date: 2012.06.09 @ 20:35:00
Job Ticket #: 48105 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Inc.

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:02:01
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Wessel #1-18
Job Ticket: 48105 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.06.09 @ 12:52:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "A-B"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 14:40:30 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 20:35:00 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3868.00 ft (KB) To  3914.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2758.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3914.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2753.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6719 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 352.36 psig @ 3869.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.09 End Date: 2012.06.09 Last Calib.: 2012.06.09
Start Time: 12:52:05 End Time: 20:34:59 Time On Btm: 2012.06.09 @ 14:40:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.06.09 @ 18:29:00
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: 3" surge blow at open, built to BOB (11") at 8 min.
60 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back
45 - FF: Blow built to BOB at 14 min.
90 - FSI: Bled off, w eak surface blow back for about 10 min.
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
wn [ S I l o 5 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
: N e T 1. | () | (psi) | (degP)
o | e | | 0 | 191555 | 113.17| Initial Hydro-static
N f | T | 1~ 1| 7425 | 113.60| Open To Flow (1)
i f [ I [ , e 30 206.48 124.25 | Shut-In(1)
o | || g | ] 91 | 1307.22 123.03 | End Shut-In(1)
y f I E 91 | 208.00 | 122.53| Open To Flow (2)
£ | B 1~ 136 | 352.36 | 127.85| Shut-In(2)
. | _ - @ 228 | 1300.69 126.27 | End Shut-In(2)
N /“”7 3 : . 229 | 1861.73 123.06 | Final Hydro-static
A -
oA TN
ol e I | | | +=
[ ‘ L] Ml | [ ‘ :
& Satdum 2012 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
445.00 Water 96%w , 4%m 4.54
280.00 MCW w /trace Oil 67%w , 33%m 3.93

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48105

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:02:02




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Wessel #1-18
Job Ticket: 48105 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.06.09 @ 12:52:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "A-B"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 14:40:30

Time Test Ended: 20:35:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: James Winder
Unit No: 57

Interval: 3868.00 ft (KB) To  3914.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2758.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3914.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2753.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8320 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3869.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.09 End Date: 2012.06.09 Last Calib.: 2012.06.09
Start Time: 12:52:05 End Time: 20:33:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: 3" surge blow at open, built to BOB (11") at 8 min.
60 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back
45 - FF: Blow built to BOB at 14 min.
90 - FSI: Bled off, w eak surface blow back for about 10 min.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- B P S0 Tempersure 4 @ Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
f 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
e f f (,_g P %& E
: y ; % g— 10 g
- f f J o ; x 1.
[/ " E D
953t Jun 2012 o Time (Hours) oM
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
445.00 Water 96%w , 4%m 4.54
280.00 MCW w /trace Oil 67%w , 33%m 3.93

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48105

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:02:02




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 18-4s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING , INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Wessel #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 48105 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.06.09 @ 12:52:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3667.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 51.44 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 187.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.92 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 70000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  52.36 bbl Tool Chased 6.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 14.00 ft String Weight: Initial  58000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3868.00 ft Final  62000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 46.00 ft
Tool Length: 74.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Tool Chased 6' to bottom at open - Mud w as dow n about 15' - 3" surge blow at open

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3845.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3850.00

Jars 5.00 3855.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3858.00

Packer 5.00 3863.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3868.00

Stubb 1.00 3869.00

Recorder 0.00 6719 Inside 3869.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3869.00

Perforations 9.00 3878.00

Blank Spacing 33.00 3911.00

Bullnose 3.00 3914.00 46.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 74.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48105 Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:02:03




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Wessel #1-18

Job Ticket: 48105 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.06.09 @ 12:52:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 64000 ppm
Viscosity: 59.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.18 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
445.00 | Water 96%w , 4%m 4.539
280.00 [ MCW w /trace Oil 67%w , 33%m 3.928
Total Length: 725.00ft Total Volume: 8.467 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: RW =.097 ohms @ 86.5 deg F

Chlorides = 64,000 ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48105

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:02:03




Serial #: 6719 Inside Murfin Criling Co., Inc. Wessel #1-18 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48105

Frinted: 2012.06.13 @ 15:02:04




Serial # 8320 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co., Inc. Wessel #1-18 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [2]
8320 Pressure 8320 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48105 Frinted: 2012.06.13 @ 15:02:04




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: ~ Murfin Drilling Co.,

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Wessel #1-18

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Start Date: 2012.06.10 @ 05:52:00
End Date: 2012.06.10 @ 12:50:30
Job Ticket #: 48106 DST#: 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Inc.

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:01:18
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Wessel #1-18
Job Ticket: 48106 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.06.10 @ 05:52:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "E-F'
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 07:50:00 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 12:50:30 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3930.00 ft (KB) To  3956.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2758.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3956.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2753.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6719 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 2543 psig @ 3931.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.10 End Date: 2012.06.10 Last Calib.: 2012.06.10
Start Time: 05:52:05 End Time: 12:50:29 Time On Btm: 2012.06.10 @ 07:47:30

Time Off Btm: 2012.06.10 @ 10:53:30
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 3/4" in 15 min., died back to 1/2" blow at close

60 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back

30 - FF: No blow

60 - FSI: No blow back

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

T P 2o e = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
a ; ] (Mn) | (psig) | (degP)
E | E 0 | 1913.00 111.13| Initial Hydro-static
" | | 1. 3| 1520 | 113.47| Open To Flow (1)
10 1 f f q . 32 19.34 113.62 | Shut-In(1)

r | ey ] 93 | 1280.98 115.81 | End Shut-In(1)
=1 | | | 1-: 94| 2110 | 11557 | Open To Flow (2)
£ i i i \ 1-: 123 | 2543 | 116.49| Shut-In(2)

. f ; | f | ,t’ | E_ O 185 | 1259.52 | 118.48| End Shut-In(2)
g / ; : f : f : -} ] 186 | 1906.84 | 118.07| Final Hydro-static
A T )
b | | | 1=
AN N LY
o —vrrr L | i
L ‘ [ L, o
S L
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
15.00 Mud w /trace of Oil 100%m 0.07

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48106

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:01:19




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Wessel #1-18
Job Ticket: 48106

DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.06.10 @ 05:52:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "E-F"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 07:50:00

Time Test Ended: 12:50:30

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: James Winder
Unit No: 57

Interval: 3930.00 ft (KB) To  3956.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2758.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3956.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2753.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8671 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3931.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.10 End Date: 2012.06.10 Last Calib.: 2012.06.10
Start Time: 05:52:05 End Time: 12:47:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 3/4" in 15 min., died back to 1/2" blow at close
60 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back
30 - FF: No blow
60 - FSI: No blow back
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
b 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
m ¢ -' - 1- (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
; F ?,ﬂ'ﬁ"ﬂ! [ E | o5 g
AL P R
250 ; x)_‘// & E |- 75
40 Sun Jun 2012 QA#ma (Hours) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
15.00 Mud w /trace of Oil 100%m 0.07
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48106

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:01:19




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 18-4s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING , INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Wessel #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 48106 DST#: 2
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.06.10 @ 05:52:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3728.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 52.29 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 187.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.92 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 66000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 53.21 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 13.00 ft String Weight: Initial  56000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3930.00 ft Final  56000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 26.00 ft
Tool Length: 54.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Tool slid 3' - 4' to bottom before opening - no mud loss

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3907.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3912.00

Jars 5.00 3917.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3920.00

Packer 5.00 3925.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3930.00

Stubb 1.00 3931.00

Recorder 0.00 6719 Inside 3931.00

Recorder 0.00 8671 Outside 3931.00

Perforations 22.00 3953.00

Bullnose 3.00 3956.00 26.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 54.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48106 Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:01:20




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 18-4s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING , INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Wessel #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 48106 DST#: 2
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.06.10 @ 05:52:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 61.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.38 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
15.00 | Mud w /trace of Oil 100%m 0.074
Total Length: 15.00ft Total Volume: 0.074 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48106 Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:01:20




Serial #: 6719 Inside Murfin Criling Co., Inc. Wessel #1-18 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48106 Frinted: 2012.06.13 @ 15:01:20



Serial #: 8671 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co., Inc. Wessel #1-18 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [a]
8671 Pressure 8671 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

48106

Frinted: 2012.06.13 @ 15:01:21




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: ~ Murfin Drilling Co.,

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Wessel #1-18

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Start Date: 2012.06.11 @ 02:45:00
End Date: 2012.06.11 @ 10:16:00
Job Ticket #: 48107 DST#: 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Inc.

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:00:14
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Wessel #1-18
Job Ticket: 48107 DST#: 3

Test Start: 2012.06.11 @ 02:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "H-K"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 05:00:30 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 10:16:00 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3973.00 ft (KB) To  4064.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2758.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4064.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2753.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6719 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 30.74 psig @ 3974.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.11 End Date: 2012.06.11 Last Calib.: 2012.06.11
Start Time: 02:45:05 End Time: 10:15:59 Time On Btm: 2012.06.11 @ 04:59:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.06.11 @ 08:03:30
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 1 1/2"
60 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back
30 - FF: No blow
60 - FSI: Bled off, No blow back
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
T P e et 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
s [ ] ! -
o - ___”_4;.- Chag oo ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. o 1| 0 | 2071.10 | 113.08| Initial Hydro-static
. i H 1 18.64 | 113.26 | Open To Flow (1)
e L i i 4 32 25.06 113.57 | Shut-In(1)
N ij | | E_m B 91 | 1008.02 115.54 | End Shut-In(1)
R ;’ i‘ i I % 1 : 92 28.04 | 115.36| Open To Flow (2)
S| i 1" : 124 30.74 | 116.08| Shut-In(2)
& - : T {r | | y. ;M =3 183 851.40 117.68 | End Shut-In(2)
: { li : j{ / : ; E 184 | 1970.62 | 118.85| Final Hydro-static
T ’ f | I | t‘ v 1-
o | | E
1 _// | |1 f | ‘h E
1] ¥ H | ] ke
[ L J E
41 hdon Jun 2012 Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 Mud w /Oil spots 97%m, 3%0 0.15
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48107

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:00:15




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

ESTING , INC.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-4s-29w Decatur,KS

Wessel #1-18
Job Ticket: 48107 DST#: 3

Test Start: 2012.06.11 @ 02:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

LKC "H-K"

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 05:00:30
Time Test Ended: 10:16:00

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: James Winder
Unit No: 57

Interval: 3973.00 ft (KB) To  4064.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2758.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4064.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2753.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8671 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3974.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.06.11 End Date: 2012.06.11 Last Calib.: 2012.06.11
Start Time: 02:45:05 End Time: 10:13:29 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 1 1/2"
60 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back
30 - FF: No blow
60 - FSI: Bled off, No blow back
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
E Py S Tenpsury 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
axo t P 1 Min. si de
e % : (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
E 1250 i {)&j %{% ;- = g
. fr / P
RN [/ T
41 hdon Jun 2012 Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 Mud w /Oil spots 97%m, 3%0 0.15

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48107

Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:00:15




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 18-4s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING , INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Wessel #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 48107 DST#: 3
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.06.11 @ 02:45:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3791.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 53.18 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 187.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.92 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 50000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  54.10 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 33.00 1 String Weight: Initial  56000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3973.00 ft Final  56000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 91.00 ft
Tool Length: 119.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Tool slid 5' to bottom before open - No mud loss

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3950.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3955.00

Jars 5.00 3960.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3963.00

Packer 5.00 3968.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3973.00

Stubb 1.00 3974.00

Recorder 0.00 6719 Inside 3974.00

Recorder 0.00 8671 Outside 3974.00

Perforations 20.00 3994.00

Blank Spacing 66.00 4060.00

Perforations 1.00 4061.00

Bullnose 3.00 4064.00 91.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 119.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48107 Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:00:16




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 18-4s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING , INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Wessel #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 48107 DST#: 3
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.06.11 @ 02:45:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 59.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.17 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | Mud w /Qil spots 97%m, 3%0 0.148
Total Length: 30.00ft Total Volume: 0.148 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48107 Printed: 2012.06.13 @ 15:00:16




Serial #: 6719 Inside Murfin Driling Co., Inc. Wessel #1-18 DST Test Number- 3
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [ v ]
6719 Pressure 6719 Temperature
B I initial I<+__.o-2m=o ” ” , 120
2000 - H % _ W f | Hydro-static|
B _ 115
1750 -
| 110
1500 -1 105
i _ 2
1250 L 100 3
D B m
8 B ]
,mv\ L o5 c
5 1000 B \n.l_u,
? a
m B nd Shut-In(2) 90 %
o - n
750 —
i 85
500 -1
B 80
250 - . e
0{+—w ¥ 70
3AM BAM 9AM

11 Mon Jun 2012

Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48107

Frinted: 2012.06.13 @ 15:00:17




Serial #: 8671 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co., Inc. Wessel #1-18 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [a]
8671 Pressure 8671 Temperature
2000 |+ | 115
- 110
1750
B 105
1500 |+
n 100
5 1250 |- 95
g B
m -
e B 90
» 1000
% L
T - 8
750 B 80
- 75
500
- w/ 70
250 -
B 65
0 T
3AM B6AM OAM
11 Mon Jun 2012 Time (Hours)

(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

48107

Frinted: 2012.06.13 @ 15:00:17




RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
NO. 48105

Well Name & No. L)@ SSC’.’ ‘#,'fg Test No. / Date 6"7’/2
Company Murbia DN‘HI}\% Lo Tie Elevation 275 & k. 2753
Address _ 250 M. tJater Su,te 300 WIichita KS 67202

Co. Rep / Geo. 5 e ﬁ: CI) reSHE n Rig Mur'ﬁr'n d g

/ g ‘q S Co.

3968 - 374

GL

Rge. 2 (7\6\.) Dc catur State /(_(

ch \ighgv

Location: Sec. Twp.

Interval Tested Zone Tested

Anchor Length 4¢ Drill Pipe Run 3667 muawe. 9./
Top Packer Depth 3 943 Drill Collars Run /(?7 Vis 5":;
Bottom Packer Depth 3 S/é & Wt. Pipe Run - WL 5. 2
Total Depth 3914 Chlorides /000 ppm System  LCM 7/

Blow Description _-L F* 3~Suf‘_ge blow et goen,bu'l¢ v ROB(J1°) g4 §m . m,

IST: Rled off No blowbeack
FFE: Blow built 40 BOB at /Y4 myn

Fs1: Bled aﬂ': Weak Surfuce blowboack $or about 19min,

Rec_ 2 0O Feetof /M CLI W/a‘r’ac_c, r-'p o/l - %gas jl-r‘ace %oil &7 %water 4.3 %mud
Rec "‘)'_'i; _ Feet of w&‘l‘ﬂr" %gas %0il ?é Y%water 9 %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Sewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %o0il Yewater %mud
RecTotal _ 225 BHT '36 Gravity i) APIRW_.0F7 @ 6.5 °F Chlorides 64 000 pm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic | 916 Q Test ¥ 1150 T-On Location ___ /2 30
(B) First Initial Flow 7"! Q Jars X‘- 250 T-Started /A6 R
L& e

(C) First Final Flow 206 O Safety Joint A‘- (S T-Open ,/5,/ : 3;
(D) Initial Shut-In 1307 A Gic Sub W @ T-Pulled L

. A09 T-Out L0 39
(E) Second Initial Flow /A Hourly Standby Bt

Comments _Jwoo] c,bg_;:cgt .f =
(F) Second Final Flow 352 O Mileage 34RT 5270
» 1301 ™ be o et open -

(G) Final Shut-In ﬁ Sampler M&td B > ’
(H) Final Hydrostatic ’ 8}62 Kf Straddle

/4 Ruined Shale Packer

a4 Shale Packer ,d Ruined Packer

Initial Open 3 0 ﬁ Extra Packer /p_{ Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 40 g Extra Recorder Sub Total __ 0O
Final Flow __ 45 A Day Standby Total_1527.10

Final Shut-In 90

Accessibility
Sub Total __1527.70

Approved By _//)- ( fb',’\—-—-f Our Representative Gm—w_d

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall r‘pl able fo}ﬂ/amaqeé of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any los§ sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements of opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

MP/DST Disc't
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 4 8 1 0b
WellName &No. _ () eSSe | # [-1¥ Test No. b pate & - /O -/2
Company /”lur-F.‘n D~/ ”:'n; Co. Inac. E1evation_¢2 75—5) KB_ X753 GL
Address _ A50 M. Water Suite 300 (J/ch f"JLﬂ\‘; KS 672202
Co.Rep/Geo. ) € F Chrlstionn Rig_ Muwur -)c; n #2E
Location: Sec. ___ /& wp. 4SS  Ree_ 29w co_ Pece tur state _ /XS
Interval Tested 24930 - 3956 ZoneTested __ LKC "E-F”
Anchor Length 2{:3 Drill Pipe Run 3 72 5) Mud Wt. g ;?
Top Packer Depth 3 q 25— Drill Collars Run 1 7 Vis é /
Bottom Packer Depth___ 39 30 Wt. Pipe Run - WL 4.4
Total Depth 2956 Chiorides __ A9CO ppm System  LCM P

Blow Description _ LF* Blow bui J+ 4o 3"1 ").n [Smin., cicd back to Z 0.6[:)1«».) at cloge
IS Bled a‘ﬂg No blowhe c k
FF: No blow
FSL: No blowback

Rec 15 Feetof _ Mud w/fra ceofpif — %gas +rac € %oil = %water Jg& %mud

Rec ~ Fesetof %qas %e0il Yewater Y%emud

Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewater %mud

Rec Feet of %Qgas Yo0il Yewater %emud

Rec Feet of %gqas %o0il %water Y%emud

RecTotal 1S BHT /18 Gravity — _APIRW__ = @ __— _"F Chlorides - ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostatic [913 Q Test @ 1150 T-Onlocaton 5 /5

(B) First Initial Flow 15 Q Jars )I" 250 T-Started 5:52

(C) First Final Flow 19 Q satety Joint_ g _75 T-Open 72450

(D) Initial Shut-In 1291 A cicsus Yl T-Pulled /05' -

(E) Second Initial Flow 21 4 Hourly Standby rou =

(F) Second Final Flow 29 Q Mileage .34 RT 5270 SCpIoNE

(G) Final Shut-In }Qw & Sampler

(H) Final Hydrostatic 1907 A straddle /A Ruined Shale Packer .
M shale Packer J& Ruined Packer

Initial Open 30 (& Extra Packer {2 Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In_6 O & Extra Recorder Sub Total 0

Final Flow 30 p’ Day Standby Total 1527.70

Final Shut-n __ &0 / @ Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total  1527.70

Vd \I/
Approved By %'/L (J . N Our Representative yavww-" o rlay

~
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall r!ot ﬂahla for damao& of agy kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any Id$s sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its

equipment, or its statements of obinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 4 8 1 0 (
Well Name & No. _ LJesse | *#/-1¥ Test No. 3 Date & ~//~/2
Company_ /N u Fin D ~f /Inf_ Co. Thc Elevation_ £ 75 Ki_ L7258 GL
Address 450 N. Weater Suite 300 CAJJHCJ‘)(.ILGI‘ KS 2202
Co. Rep / Geo. Te Fp Cher/Sti1an Rig_ /M u r‘#f;? #5/
Location: Sec. ] g Twp. ‘/ S Rge. 29Q) Co. D ec:a*uf’ State KS
Interval Tested 3 ‘i Ak i HO 4 Zone Tested LKC "™ H - K 4
Anchor Length 9/ Drill Pipe Run 377/ Mud Wt. ?, O
Top Packer Depth 3 cl 68’ Drill Collars Run / ? / Vis 52
Bottom Packer Depth 3 9 73 Wt. Pipe Run == WL é‘ -0
Total Depth ‘7’0 64 Chlorides 3000 ppm System  LCM 5

Blow Description IF: Blow build 4o ll/ﬂ [
LSL: Bled og_. No blowhac k

FF: Mo Blow
FSI ' No Blowback
Rec 3( ) Feetof _Mucl H/ o/ Spe s - %Qgas 3 %oil -~ %water Z 7 %mud
Rec _ Feetof %Qas %0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %o0il Yowater Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yewater Y%emud
RecTotal .30 BHT _ /1§  Gravity — _APIRW_— @ ___— °F Chlorides __ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 20 7/ O Test )l? 1250 T-On Location A R0
(B) First Initial Flow 1 Q Jas M 250 T-Started 245
(C) First Final Flow L5 Q Safety Joint @ 75 T-Open 5:00
(D) Initial Shut-In /00g A cicsuw N a/B FEubad g '0'2
(E) Second Initial Flow a8 S Hourly Standby rou L &,S_ ~
(F) Second Final Flow 3| Q Mieage 34 R A7 105.40 Cogentsm
(G) Final Shut-In 8)5/ A Sampler i Hom be'ﬁjfe’ c;pt"ﬂ"
Mo muel Joss
(H) Final Hydrostatic / 9 7/ & straddle /E(Ruined Shale Packer
H Shale Packer @ Ruined Packer
Initial Open 30 A Extra Packer J& Extra Copies
Initial Shut-ln__ 0 A Extra Recorder Sub Total 800
Final Flow 3 % _J Day Standby ( ﬁﬂev(iz -?og A Hools  Total 2480.40
Final Shut-In 60 /U hcce:ssibihég/j-{m’l a3 MP/DST Disc't

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall nn{ able io?'&;maged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or{dpinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

ﬂ Sub Total _ 1680.40
Approved By /41{ 0 ] Our Representative 0&4’&@-—%@
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OIL & GAS-SERVIC

PO Box 93999 -
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

ALLIED

ES, LLC

Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc.
250 N. Water
STE #300
Wichita, KS 67202

yiiia

Invoice Number: 131464
Invoice Date: Junb, 2012
Page: 1

 Wessel # 1-18

Net 30 Days

7Oakiey.

Junb, 2012

715/12

©185.00 [ MAT
7.00 | MAT
194.25 | SER
49.00 | SER
1.00 | SER
49.00 | SER
1.00 | SER
49.00 | SER
1.00 | CEMENTER
1.00| EQUIP OPER
1.00 | OPER ASSIST

Class A Common
Chloride

Handling

Ton miles

Surface

Heavy Vehicle Mileage
Manifold Head Rental
Light Vehicle Mileage
Andrew Forslund
Dane Retzloff
Brandon Wilkinson

1,125.00

16.25
58.20

2.10
21.04

7.00
200.00
4.00

Subtotal

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE

30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

—

ONLY IF PAID ON ORBEFORE

Sales Tax

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

3,008.25
407.40
407.93

1,031.17

1,125.00
343.00
200.00
196.00

6,716.75
249.20
6,965.95




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056275

Federal Tax 1.D.4 20-5975804

REMITTO P.Q.BOX 31

SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 & Aten
SEC, TWE, RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [108 START 305 FINiSH
DATE 615;//‘2' /g I s 2%y ] , . r0
b/ @ LS STATB
LEASE weres /-/8 |Locarion d@/c/ef? 5/4/ LI 1 E A‘

OLD Oiﬁcx\gbrcleonc) N & SR

COUNTY,
%ﬁewf ‘r

CONTRACTOR #7;0rfi'n & OWNER .\ f@-» &
TYPE OF JOB Sur foce
HOLE SIZE [ALK TD. 2787 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE  @5% DEPTH 2/% ¢ MOUNT ORDERED /K5~ (s 45 c.cbs
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Hoc.
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH ]
PRES. MAX MINIMUM common_ 2 &S 5B @LT T iy 3T
MBAS. LINE SHOE JIQINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 257 GEL
PERFS. CHLORIDE __ > s @SE D 53,4
DISPLACEMENT | 2. %3 nal ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _dicbree) g
# K3 HELPER He @
BULK TRUCK &
W Sy DRIVER /79 ncdon @
BULK TRUCK e
H DRIVER HANDLING /$'¢/s 25 0oz, 2’&77 x=EN
MILEAGEMZbFf Wrm B33/ 77
REMARKS: TOTAL
! SERVICE
emren? Phd Clreidcfe -
. DEPTHOFIOB /(&
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE JL2S; 2D
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE A @28 3HKF.00
MANIEOLD @® 20 D7D
tha X goi Lot b @ H2d [Pl
@ .
SHARGETO: _Azar e
CTREET TOTAL /s 0O
Ty STATE ZIp
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
wd furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
rontractor to do work as is listed, The above work was
fone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
sontractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
FERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side, ~ SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
'RINTED NAME‘%L%Q 75,;/“ DISCOUNT IR PAID IN 30 DAYS

HONATUR

d = =

,%m@
/




ALLIED

! OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999 Invoice Number: 131615
Southlake, TX 76092

Invoice Date: Jun 16, 2012

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361

Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc.
250 N. Water
STE #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Net 30 Days

Jun 16,2012 7/16/12

MAT Class A Common ' 16.25 2,145.00
MAT Pozmix 8.50 748.00
MAT Gel 21.25 170.00
MAT FloSeal 2.70 148.50
MAT Cubic Feet 2.10 496.19
MAT Ton Miles 2.35 1,136.07
SER Plug To Abandon 1,250.00 1,250.00
SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 343.00
SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 196.00
EQP 8 5/8 Wooden Plug 92.00 ‘ 92.00

CEMENTER Alan Ryan
CEMENTER Terry Heinrich
OPER ASSIST |Brandon Wilkinson

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 6,724.76
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 490.91
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED e ———— TR
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS , , ’
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

ONLY IF PAID ON ORBEFORE




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035407

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5976804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POIN % d

SEC. TWE RANGE CALLED OQUT ON LOCATION |JOB ST, JOB FINISH
nmé/n[g\ e | Yol ; e | 53 S| e
COUNTY STASE
fwf’ WELL#_| _-gg LOCATION ﬂﬁéf/f-‘v Sh AL )0 8 Deozetor A} §
OLD OR KEWACircle one) IN Fiao - ' '
CONTRACTIOR  /Wor Fov0 ? OWNER Sy
TYPEQFIOB . 07 A ' ’
HOLESIZE 9% T.D. CEMENT
CASING SIZE § 3/ DEPTH A/F AMOUNT ORDERED ﬂ% 2l
TUBING SIZE DEPTH VY H0 e
DRILLPIPE 477, DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH "
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON___| e/s22 2 &E —
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX g @57 i W~ 4
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @,;Z/f 1’)0
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT ASC @ -
EQUIPMENT EloSeal 55 RRZ=  JYF -
@
PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER § T C:—:
# HELPER eincieh -
BULK TRUCK e
t 347 DRIVER K @ﬂ&ﬂ ) 4hlnss? o
BULK TRUCK : e g :
# DRIVER HANDLING 2 cE_ e Ll ——-fi_
MILEAGE wmile 7866708 4134_;#
REMARKS: TOTAL 4¢3~
/
A5 shs @ 650
(OO 3 1830 SERVICE
CN AN SV
0ls @ 40 DEPTH OF JOB
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 2S00 =
3054 A fole EXTRA FOOTAGE
A ugs tole MILEAGE Yo @ g -}5{5
MANIFOLD_ @
Chiol T e T
@
CHARGE TO: o [ty 55
STREET TOTAL L2559~
CITY __ STATE ZIp

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contraclor to do work as is lislted. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contraclor. Ihave read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NA&/ ﬁ—e—"f : /‘/’
smme

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Ay pyA' 223;__#_

BRPeEEe®®

g
TOTAL OR "

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES G, 7o/ 5

DISCOUNT

IFPAID IN 30 DAYS




	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 30606
	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 250 N WATER STE 300
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